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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

City of San Jose, 

Plaintiff,

    v.

Office of the Commissioner of Baseball, an
unincorporated association doing business as
Major League Baseball, et. al.,

Defendants.
                                                                      /

No. C13-02787

CLERK'S NOTICE OF  IMPENDING
REASSIGNMENT TO A UNITED
STATES DISTRICT JUDGE                

The Clerk of this Court will now randomly reassign this case to a United States

District Judge because one or more of the parties has requested reassignment to a United States

District Judge or has not consented to jurisdiction by a Magistrate Judge.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Case Management Conference in the above-

entitled matter which was previously set for September 17, 2013 before the Honorable Judge

Howard R. Lloyd has been vacated.

Dated: July 8, 2013 RICHARD W. WIEKING,
United States District Court

   /s/ Patty Cromwell                        
By: Patty Cromwell
Courtroom Deputy Clerk to
Magistrate Judge Howard R. Lloyd
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THIS SHALL CERTIFY THAT A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WAS PROVIDED TO:

Anne Marie Murphy     amurphy@cpmlegal.com, jjames@cpmlegal.com,
syoung@cpmlegal.com, vdelossantos@cpmlegal.com

Frank Cadmus Damrell , Jr     fdamrell@cpmlegal.com

J. Richard Doyle     cao.main@sanjoseca.gov

Jennifer Lynn Roche     jroche@proskauer.com

John Watkins Keker     jwk@kvn.com, efiling@kvn.com

Joseph W. Cotchett     jcotchett@cpmlegal.com

Paula Lenore Blizzard     plb@kvn.com, efiling@kvn.com, mcanales@kvn.com

Philip Lawrence Gregory     pgregory@cpmlegal.com, jferrari@cpmlegal.com,
mbrown@cpmlegal.com

Sarah Kroll-Rosenbaum     skroll-rosenbaum@proskauer.com, jkhoury@proskauer.com

Scott P. Cooper     scooper@proskauer.com

Shawn Scott Ledingham , Jr     sledingham@proskauer.com

Thomas Edward Gorman     tgorman@kvn.com, efiling@kvn.com, nnichols@kvn.com


